OWNER’S HANDBOOK
(English Version)
FROM SERIAL NO: 533A001001 HANDBOOK: 533018 (Rev.0.)
Issue : Sept 2002
Double 3
CODE
533A
MODEL CODE 533A

declare that the lawnmower:
Models: Double 3
Machine Type No. CODE 533A
Category: Combustion Engine
Type: Rotary
Engine manufacturer: Briggs & Stratton
Speed of rotation: 3000 rpm
Width of cutting device: 550 mm
Speed of rotation of the cutting device: 3000 rpm
Complies with the provisions of Directive: 98/37/EC Essential Health & Safety Requirements Relating to the
Design & Construction of Machinery and Safety Components.
Also Directive 89/336/EEC amended by 92/31/EEC Electromagnetic Compatibility.
Also Directive 2000/14/EC Noise emission in the environment by equipment for use outdoors. (ANNEX VI)
Notified Body: Sound Research Laboratories Ltd. Holbrook House, Little Waldingfield,
Sudbury, Suffolk, ENGLAND
Notified body identification No: 1088
Measured sound power level: 98 dB(A)
Guaranteed sound power level: 100 dB(A)
Standards Used: EN292, EN836 and ENISO14982
Signed Date: 21.01.02
HAYTER LIMITED,
Spellbrook, Bishop’s Stortford,
Herts CM23 4BU ENGLAND
M.A. Wright
(Technical Director)
NO. DESCRIPTION                          PART NO.        QTY ITEM NOTE
1 Engine 533017 1
2 Screw MU710264 2
3 Speed Control 533013 1
4 Cover, Rear MU671547 1
5 Screw 70-11-012 1
6 Screw MU710180 2
7 Adapter, Blade MU71285 1
8 Strap, Adjuster MU71318E701 2
9 Washer, Spring MU710258 6
10 Bolt, Shoulder MU710184 6
11 Pin, Hair MU31x10 2
12 Locknut, Flange MU15x84 9
13 Decal - Hayter Logo 300157 1
14 Nut -M8 Nyloc T’Type 09441 1
15 Decal - Caution 219189 1
16 Bearing, Lifter MU43788 2
17 Support, Axle MU671411 2
18 Screw MU710277 14
19 Index, Height Adjuster MU71368E701 1
20 Bracket, Handle MU671317 2
21 Housing (Green) MU71308 1
22 Decal - Height of Cut 320006 1
23 Serial - no Label - 1
24 Panel, Front 533090V 1
25 Decal - Warning 331045 2
26 Hub Cap MU43847 2
27 Wheel, Front (Gray) MU43724 2
28 Pin, Hair MU31x9 2
29 Connecting Rod MU671328 1
30 Front Axle Assembly, MU671325 1
31 Decal - Engine Stop 331046 1
32 Clip, Front Axle MU671292 2
33 Screw MU710274 6
34 Washer, Belleville MU17x137 2
35 Washer 09276 2
36 Bolt, Hex MU710201 1
37 Blade MU671849 1
38 Spacer, Adapter MU71470 1
39 Cover, Dust MU643616 2
40 Bolt, Engine 09349 3
41 Spring, Extension MU710337 1
42 Crossbar Assembly, Rear MU671315 1
43 Lever, Height Adjuster MU672278 1
44 Grip, Height Adjuster MU671297 1
45 Decal - Engine 533006 1
46 Wheel, Rear (Gray) MU643617 2
47 Washer MU710252 2